# BERNARD M. BARUCH COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, INC.

One Bernard Baruch Way, College Box A-1605, New York, NY 10010

Wednesday, June 8, 2022 Meeting begins at 6:30 p.m.

**ANNUAL** 

**Virtual Meeting ZOOM** 

**MEETING** 

MEETING HIGHLIGHTS:

**State of the Association Address** 

Raphael Rivas, President, Bernard M. Baruch College Alumni Association, Inc.

**NOTICE** 

**Election of Officers and Directors** 

NOTE: THIS IS A ZOOM MEETING. The deadline to RSVP for the Annual Meeting is June 2<sup>nd</sup> 2022. Complete and return the proxy statement if you will not or may not be present. If you submit a proxy and later decide to attend the Annual Meeting, you may do so and vote in person. Once your annual meeting response has been received, you will receive instructions on how to call in or a Zoom link so you can attend the meeting.

ANNUAL MEETING RESPONSE I plan to attend the Annual Meeting of the	e Baruch College Alumni Association, Inc.	
Name (PRINT):	Class Year	
Address:		
Daytime Telephone:	E-mail:	
Proxies are being solicited to insure the press meeting is for the election of officers and dir. Association, Inc., One Bernard Baruch Way, I attend the Meeting, complete the form bel	ETING OF THE BARUCH COLLEGE ALUMNI ASSOCIATION note of a quorum at the Baruch College Alumni Association Annual Meeting, June 8, 20 cotors and other purposes. Questions may be submitted in writing to the Baruch College ox A-1605, New York, NY 10010 or emailed at: <a href="mailto:BCAAalumni@baruch.cuny.edu">BCAAalumni@baruch.cuny.edu</a> . If you ow and return it to the BCAA Alumni Office by June 2 <sup>nd</sup> 2022. <a href="mailto:NOTE">NOTE</a> : No photocoaccepted. Only this form will be accepted for the purposes of the Annual Meeting.	Alumn a canno
	PROXY	
Association, Inc., do hereby appoint Donna k	, A MEMBER IN GOOD STANDING of The Bernard M. Baruch College Alumdein '77, Secretary, my true and lawful attorney, for me and in my name, with power of members of said Association, to be held on June 8, 2022, or to any adjournment thereafteent, hereby revoking all previous proxies.	
Name (PRINT):	Class Year	
Address:		
Daytime Telephone:	E-Mail:	
Signature:	Date:	

#### **ELECTION OF OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS**

The Bernard M. Baruch College Alumni Association, Inc. will elect officers for terms ending June 30, 2022; members of the Board of Directors for terms ending June 30, 2025; members of the Auditing Committee for terms ending June 30, 2023; members of the Nominating Committee for terms ending June 30, 2024 at the Annual Meeting on June 8, 2022. The meeting will begin promptly at 6:30 p.m.

#### OFFICERS – For a one-year term, July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

#### **Nominations by Nominating Committee**

**Petitioned Nominations** 

President Raphael Rivas '05
First Vice President Tony Lee '92
Second Vice President Michael Canfora '87
Third Vice President James Gavilan MBA'01
Secretary Donna Klein '77
Treasurer Eugenia Bass '01

## DIRECTORS - For a three-year term, July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2025

## **Nominations by Nominating Committee**

**Petitioned Nominations** 

Anastasia Sagalovitch '09 Andrew Georges '17 Bacare Jamekay '18 Harold Schaeffer '50 Kadir Karabay '79 Kwongmei To '02 Nikki Siegel '02\*

## AUDITING COMMITTEE - For a one-year term, July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023

## **Nominations by Nominating Committee**

**Petitioned Nominations** 

Joseph Nacmias '69 Allen Schaefer MBA '14 Manish Karna '11

## NOMINATING COMMITTEE - For a two-year term July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2024

# Nominations by Nominating Committee

**Petitioned Nominations** 

Lester Freundlich MBA '82 Peter Gomori '80 Vanrick A. Clarke MBA '79

Learn more about us at bcaaalumni.org and contact us at <u>BCAAalumni@baruch.cuny.edu</u> or 646-660-6080 Follow us on social media.

Scan here for our website:



<sup>\*</sup> Subject to dues being paid prior to June 8, 2022